@AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER: X]
Madison County Courthouse DATE: June 18, 2015 .
Cotens, 368 ARCHITECT: X
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 1208 CONTRACTOR: X
Paramount Construction Group, LLC CONTRACT DATE: March 12, 2015 FIELD: (O
234 West School Street, Suite B CONT X "

Ridgeland, MS 39157 RACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [J

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Ttem #1: Repairs to internal support framing (outriggers) for sloped comice detail running around the perimeter of the building.
Entire-perimeter is approximately 470 lineal feet; 50 lineal feet were included in base bid. A unit cost for repairs was included
with bid in the amount of $87.00 per lineal foot. See attached proposal with breakdown from Paramount Construction Group,
LLC. *Note: Any required adjustments to cost, due to final lineal footage verification will be made ata later date by Change
Order.

Item #2: Contractor requested time extension of three (3) days due to Canton Flea Market. Days were requested as part of
Paramount Construction Group's Application for Payment #2. See attached.

The original Contract Sum was $ 607,680.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 92,937.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 700,617.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 38,244.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 738,861.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Three (3) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 22, 2015

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been amhorindbyConstructionChangeDirectiveunﬁlthccostnndtimctmvebcenagreedupmbybothlheOwnermd
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Belinda Stewart Architects, PA Paramount Construction Group, LLC Madison County Board of Supervisors
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

61 N Dunn St./ P.O. Box 867 234 West School Street, Suite B 125 West North Stree

Eupora, MS 39744 Ridgeland, MS 39157 Canton, MS 39046

ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) ], E BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Belinda J. Stewart, FAIA / President Jonathan McDaniel, President Karl Banks, President

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)

June 18, 2015

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®

Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any

portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prc ted to the maxi extent possible under the law. This document

was produced by AIA software at 09:24:11 on 06/18/2015 under Order No.9527549110_1 which expires on 09/18/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1480934731)




Standard Estimate Report
Madison County - Change O

Page 3
6/17/2015 5:04 PM

Description Amount
Labor 18,270
Overtime Adder
lurden Field Mnot
Material 18,270
Subcontract
Equipment
Other
Material SalesTax
36,540
Continaency
Bullders Risk
'& P Bond - PCG 425
425
it and
MPC Taxes 1279
Total

Totals

36,540

36,965

Estimate Totals

lpbal| - Zga)



